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FSP Adapter Panels

LC Duplex FSP Adapter Panels
LC 6-Port (3 LC Duplex) LC 12-Port (6 LC Duplex) LC 24-Port (12 LC Duplex)

Color
Phosphor Bronze  
Multimode Only

Zirconia Ceramic  
Single/Multimode

Phosphor Bronze  
Multimode Only

Zirconia Ceramic  
Single/Multimode

Phosphor Bronze  
Multimode Only

Zirconia Ceramic  
Single/Multimode

Aqua FSPLCDM3AQ FSPLCDS3AQ FSPLCDM6AQ FSPLCDS6AQ FSPLCDM12AQ FSPLCDS12AQ
Beige FSPLCDM3BE FSPLCDS3BE FSPLCDM6BE FSPLCDS6BE FSPLCDM12BE FSPLCDS12BE
Black FSPLCDM3BK FSPLCDS3BK FSPLCDM6BK FSPLCDS6BK FSPLCDM12BK FSPLCDS12BK
Blue FSPLCDM3B FSPLCDS3B FSPLCDM6B FSPLCDS6B FSPLCDM12B FSPLCDS12B
Green FSPLCDM3GN FSPLCDS3GN FSPLCDM6GN FSPLCDS6GN FSPLCDM12GN FSPLCDS12GN
Orange FSPLCDM3OR FSPLCDS3OR FSPLCDM6OR FSPLCDS6OR FSPLCDM12OR FSPLCDS12OR
Red FSPLCDM3R FSPLCDS3R FSPLCDM6R FSPLCDS6R FSPLCDM12R FSPLCDS12R
Yellow FSPLCDM3Y FSPLCDS3Y FSPLCDM6Y FSPLCDS6Y FSPLCDM12Y FSPLCDS12Y

LC Quad FSP Adapter Panels
LC 12-Port (3 LC Quad) LC 16-Port (4 LC Quad) LC 24-Port (6 LC Quad)

Color
Phosphor Bronze  
Multimode Only

Zirconia Ceramic  
Single/Multimode

Phosphor Bronze  
Multimode Only

Zirconia Ceramic  
Single/Multimode

Phosphor Bronze  
Multimode Only

Zirconia Ceramic  
Single/Multimode

Aqua FSPLCQM3AQ FSPLCQS3AQ FSPLCQM4AQ FSPLCQS4AQ FSPLCQM6AQ FSPLCQS6AQ
Beige FSPLCQM3BE FSPLCQS3BE FSPLCQM4BE FSPLCQS4BE FSPLCQM6BE FSPLCQS6BE
Black FSPLCQM3BK FSPLCQS3BK FSPLCQM4BK FSPLCQS4BK FSPLCQM6BK FSPLCQS6BK
Blue FSPLCQM3B FSPLCQS3B FSPLCQM4B FSPLCQS4B FSPLCQM6B FSPLCQS6B
Green FSPLCQM3GN FSPLCQS3GN FSPLCQM4GN FSPLCQS4GN FSPLCQM6GN FSPLCQS6GN
Orange FSPLCQM3OR FSPLCQS3OR FSPLCQM4OR FSPLCQS4OR FSPLCQM6OR FSPLCQS6OR
Red FSPLCQM3R FSPLCQS3R FSPLCQM4R FSPLCQS4R FSPLCQM6R FSPLCQS6R
Yellow FSPLCQM3Y FSPLCQS3Y FSPLCQM4Y FSPLCQS4Y FSPLCQM6Y FSPLCQS6Y

SC Duplex FSP Adapter Panels
SC 6-Port (3 SC Duplex) SC 8-Port (4 SC Duplex) SC 12-Port (6 SC Duplex)

Color
Phosphor Bronze  
Multimode Only

Zirconia Ceramic  
Single/Multimode

Phosphor Bronze  
Multimode Only

Zirconia Ceramic  
Single/Multimode

Phosphor Bronze  
Multimode Only

Zirconia Ceramic  
Single/Multimode

Aqua FSPSCDM3AQ FSPSCDS3AQ FSPSCDM4AQ FSPSCDS4AQ FSPSCDM6AQ FSPSCDS6AQ
Beige FSPSCDM3BE FSPSCDS3BE FSPSCDM4BE FSPSCDS4BE FSPSCDM6BE FSPSCDS6BE
Black FSPSCDM3BK FSPSCDS3BK FSPSCDM4BK FSPSCDS4BK FSPSCDM6BK FSPSCDS6BK
Blue FSPSCDM3B FSPSCDS3B FSPSCDM4B FSPSCDS4B FSPSCDM6B FSPSCDS6B
Green FSPSCDM3GN FSPSCDS3GN FSPSCDM4GN FSPSCDS4GN FSPSCDM6GN FSPSCDS6GN
Orange FSPSCDM3OR FSPSCDS3OR FSPSCDM4OR FSPSCDS4OR FSPSCDM6OR FSPSCDS6OR
Red FSPSCDM3R FSPSCDS3R FSPSCDM4R FSPSCDS4R FSPSCDM6R FSPSCDS6R
Yellow FSPSCDM3Y FSPSCDS3Y FSPSCDM4Y FSPSCDS4Y FSPSCDM6Y FSPSCDS6Y

SC to ST-Style Duplex FSP Panels ST-Style Duplex FSP Adapter Panels 

Description
Phosphor Bronze  
Sleeve

Zirconia Ceramic  
Sleeve Description

Phosphor Bronze  
Sleeve

Zirconia Ceramic  
Sleeve

SC-ST 6-port, blue FSPSCST3 FSPSCSTDS3 ST duplex, 6-port, blue FSPSTD3 FSPSTDS3
SC-ST 12-port, blue FSPSCST6 FSPSCSTDS6 ST duplex, 12-port, blue FSPSTD6 FSPSTDS6

LC Duplex, 6-Port 
FSPLCDM3AQ

LC Duplex, 24-Port 
FSPLCDM12AQ

ST/SC Duplex, 12-Port 
FSPSCST6

ST/SC Duplex, 6-Port 
FSPSCST3

LC Quad, 24-Port 
FSPLCQS6Y

SC Duplex, 6-Port 
FSPSCDM3B

SC Duplex, 12-Port 
FSPSCDS6Y
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MPO, Standard Polarity*

Color Application
Simplex 6-Port  
(72 Fiber)

Duplex 8-Port  
(96 Fiber)

Duplex 12-Port  
(144 Fiber)

Aqua OM3/OM4 FSPMTPAQ6 FSPMTPDAQ4 FSPMTPDAQ6
Beige OM1/OM2 FSPMTPBE6 FSPMTPDBE4 FSPMTPDBE6
Black Universal FSPMTPBK6 FSPMTPDBK4 FSPMTPDBK6
Green Singlemode FSPMTPGN6 FSPMTPDGN4 FSPMTPDGN6
Violet OM4 FSPMTPVI6 FSPMTPDVI4 FSPMTPDVI6
*Standard MPO polarity is key-up/key-down. Reversed polarity is key-up/key-up.
Note: Compatible with 12- or 24-fiber MPO connectors.

FSP Adapter Panels

MPO, Reversed Polarity*

Color
Simplex 6-Port  
(72 Fiber)

Gray FSPMTPRPGY6

FC Simplex SC Simplex SC Simplex, APC
Nickle Plate Blue Green

Description
Zirconia Ceramic  
Sleeve Description

Phosphor Bronze  
Sleeve

Zirconia Ceramic  
Sleeve Description

Zirconia Ceramic  
Sleeve

FC 6-port (6 FC) FSPFC6 SC 6-port (6 SC) FSPSC6 FSPSCSS6 SC 6-port (6 SC) FSPSCA6
FC 8-port (8 FC) FSPFCSS8 SC 8-port (8 SC) FSPSC8 FSPSCSS8 SC 8-port (8 SC) FSPSCA8

SC 12-port (12 SC) FSPSC12 FSPSCSS12

ST-Style Simplex MT-RJ
Yellow Black

Description
Phosphor Bronze  
Sleeve

Zirconia Ceramic  
Sleeve Description Catalog No.

ST-style 6-port FSPST6 FSPSTSS6 MT-RJ 6-port FSPMTRJ6
ST-style 8-port FSPST8 FSPSTSS8 MT-RJ 8-port FSPMTRJ8

JACK-PACK®, Unloaded
Description Catalog No.

Keystone 4-port FSPHD4X
Keystone 6-port FSPHD6X*
*Will not fit into FTU2 series, FTU4SP or 
FCR2U9SP enclosures.

FSP Adapter Panels, Unloaded
Description Catalog No. Description Catalog No.

Blank, snap-in FSPB 4 SC duplex or LC quad FSPSCD4X
6 SC simplex or LC duplex FSPSC6X 6 SC duplex or LC quad FSPSCD6X
8 SC simplex or LC duplex FSPSC8X 6 ST-style FSPST6X
12 SC simplex or LC duplex FSPSC12X 8 ST-style FSPST8X
3 SC duplex or LC quad FSPSCD3X 6 MTP-style FSPSC6X
Note: Use Hubbell snap mount or screw mount adapters (screws included).

FC Duplex, 6-Port 
FSPFC6

Blank Panel 
FSPB

SC Simplex, 6-Port 
FSPSC6X

SC Simplex, 6-Port 
FSPSC8X

SC Duplex, 6-Port 
FSPSCD3X

SC Duplex, 12-Port 
FSPSCD6X

SC Simplex, 6-Port 
FSPSC6

SC/APC Simplex, 6-Port 
FSPSCA6

ST Simplex, 6-Port 
FSPST6

MPO Simplex, 6-Port 
FSPMTPAQ6

Jack-Pack®, 4-Port 
FSPHD4X
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LEXAN® Covers for FTR Series Interconnect Trays
For FTR175SP, smoke tint

Description Catalog No.

Front cover FTR175FCVR
Rear cover FTR175RCVR

Accessories
Description Catalog No.

Cable management bar, 19” rack mount CMBR
Cable management bar, 19”, 3” offset ECMBR3
Cable management bar, 19”, 6” offset ECMBR6
Cable management bar, 19”, straight ECMBRS
Blank FSP panel FSPB

OFPNL Panels and FTR Trays

FTR Series Open Cabling Interconnect Trays, 19” Rack Mount
Rack  
Units

Height      
Inches (mm)

Width 
Inches (mm)

Depth 
Inches (mm)

FSP Panel  
Capacity

Splice Tray  
Capacity

Max LC Port  
Capacity Catalog No.

1 1.75" (44) 17" (432) 12" (305) 3 2 72 FTR175SP
Note: Compatible with FSP Series panels and OC Series cassettes

OFPNL Series Open Cabling Interconnect Panels, 19” Rack Mount
Rack  
Units

Height      
Inches (mm)

Width 
Inches (mm)

FSP Panel  
Capacity

Max LC Port  
Capacity Catalog No.

1 1.75" (44) 17" (432) 3 72 OFPNL1U3SP
1 1.75" (44) 17" (432) 2 48 OFPNL1U2SP
Note: Compatible with FSP Series panels and OC Series cassettes

1U, 3 FSP Panels or 
3 OC Cassettes 
OFPNL1U3SP

1U, FTR Front Cover 
FTR175FCVR

1U, 3 FSP Panels or 
3 OC Cassettes 

FTR175SP

1U, FTR Rear Cover 
FTR175RCVR

LEXAN is a registered trademark of General Electric Company.


